
P6AL

Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.richards-mfg.com RP-DS-P6AL 0819

Product Data Sheet

600A Aluminum Compression Lug

Basic Dimensions

Size
Outer 

Diameter 
(in.)

"D" (in.)
Cable Size

Stranded 
Compressed Compact

06 0.85 3.50 — #2

07 0.85 3.50 #2 #1

08 0.85 3.50 #1 1/0

09 0.85 3.50 1/0 2/0

10 0.85 3.50 2/0 3/0

11 0.85 3.75 3/0 4/0

12 0.85 3.75 4/0 250

13 1.16 3.75 250 300

14 1.15 3.75 300 350

15 1.15 3.75 350 400

16 1.32 3.75 400 450

17 1.32 3.75 450 500/550

18 1.32 3.75 500 600

20 1.32 3.75 600 700

211 1.32 3.75 650 750/800

22 1.62 3.75 700 —

23 1.63 3.75 750 900

24 1.63 3.75 800 —

26 1.84 3.75 900 1000

28 1.84 3.75 1000 —

29 1.84 3.75 1250 —

Range

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

DRAWN

CHK'D

APPV'D

MFG

Q.A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

FINISH: DEBURR AND 
BREAK SHARP 
EDGES

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:2:1 SHEET 1 OF 1

A0
Aluminum Alloy 1060, 1100, or 1350

Electro-Tin Plate 0.0002-0.0004" Thick, Matte Finish

WEIGHT: 0.42

CS-P6AL

600 Amp 
Deadbreak 

Compression Lug

*  For 15/16"-9 threaded hole add "-15/16"

  

  

REV. B

517 Lyons Ave.
Irvington, NJ 07111
Phone: 973 371-1771
Fax: 973 371-4304
www.richards-mfg.com

Product Specifications
P6AL

600 Amp Deadbreak Compression Lug

Stranded
Compressed

For use with Aluminum or Copper Conductors

1/2"
(13 mm)

Richards P6AL Series Aluminum 
Compression Lugs are current carrying 
components installed on power cable 
conductors and can be used to assemble 
Deadbreak Elbows, Disconnectable Joints, 
and related products. The P6AL Series 
Lugs are rated for use on Aluminum or 
Copper conductors.

They have been qualified per IEEE 386 to 
600A rating. The lugs are tin-plated and 
filled with oxide inhibitor and supplied with 
an 11/16" unthreaded hole by default. They 
are also available with a 15/16"-9 threaded 
hole (to order as such, add "-15/16" to the 
part number).

  

Outer 
Diameter

5 15/16"
(151 mm)

“D”

1 3/8"
(35 mm)

Ø 11/16"*
(18 mm)

Pre-applied 
oxide inhibitor 
compound

Tin Plated


