

600A Aluminum Compression Lug

Product Data Sheet

0819

Richards P6AL Series Aluminum Compression Lugs are current carrying components installed on power cable conductors and can be used to assemble Deadbreak Elbows, Disconnectable Joints, and related products. The P6AL Series Lugs are rated for use on Aluminum or Copper conductors.

They have been qualified per IEEE 386 to 600A rating. The lugs are tin-plated and filled with oxide inhibitor and supplied with an 11/16" unthreaded hole by default. They are also available with a 15/16"-9 threaded hole (to order as such, add "-15/16" to the part number).

Range

Size	Outer Diameter (in.)	"D" (in.)	Cable Size	
			Stranded Compressed	Compact
06	0.85	3.50		#2
07	0.85	3.50	#2	#1
08	0.85	3.50	#1	1/0
09	0.85	3.50	1/0	2/0
10	0.85	3.50	2/0	3/0
11	0.85	3.75	3/0	4/0
12	0.85	3.75	4/0	250
13	1.16	3.75	250	300
14	1.15	3.75	300	350
15	1.15	3.75	350	400
16	1.32	3.75	400	450
17	1.32	3.75	450	500/550
18	1.32	3.75	500	600
20	1.32	3.75	600	700
211	1.32	3.75	650	750/800
22	1.62	3.75	700	
23	1.63	3.75	750	900
24	1.63	3.75	800	
26	1.84	3.75	900	1000
28	1.84	3.75	1000	
29	1.84	3.75	1250	

